Premieres and Finales — October 2023 Newsletter

Network Show - Description

Ranch to Table
cooking
Season Premiere

Creme Brilée Day
New
Elizabeth and her friend Katie have known each other all

NETWORK their lives; normally, they catch up while getting work done
on the ranch, but today Elizabeth is bringing dinner to enjoy
together; for the occasion, she makes gnocchi and creme

brilée.

In the Kitchen With Abner and Amanda
cooking
Season Premiere

Sliders, Salads and Slushies
® New
Abner and Amanda show viewers that the best meal in town
NETWORK is in your own kitchen by making everything from scratch;
they make smash burger sliders with Abner's burger sauce
on homemade brioche buns, a fresh wedge salad and

tangerine slushies.

Mira quién baila: iLa revancha!
‘ entertainment

Series Premiere

univision New

Evil Lives Here: The Killer Speaks
crime
Series Premiere
‘ Body in the Barrel
New
N;gggz‘;’& Michelle looks up to her father, but over time, fear and
disgust replaces respect. As a teen, her world changes

forever as horrific revelations buried for years finally emerge.

Now, Michelle's father must answer for his crimes.

De noche pero sin sueiio
' entertainment
Season Premiere

univision New

Yum and Yummer
cooking
Season Premiere

COOKING Layers of Flavor

! New

Jackson showcases layer after layer of tasty dishes; from a
pair of unique lasagnas to a mountainous sandwich to a
towering waffle dessert, these stacks are hard to resist.

Jack Osbourne's Night of Terror
paranormal
Series Premiere
Glen Tavern Inn

} New
After years of watching Jack hunt for ghosts from a distance,
Sharon Osbourne decides to see what the fuss is about at a
century-old inn; when Sharon lands in the crosshairs of a
volatile spirit, she grapples with an all-too-real medical
emergency.

DayPart

Su 1P-1:30P

Su 2P-2:30P

Su 7P-9P

Su 9P-10P

Su 9P-10P

Su 9:30P-10P

Su 10P-11P

Start

10/01/23

10/01/23

10/01/23

10/01/23

10/01/23

10/01/23

10/01/23

’'a

End

10/01/23

10/01/23

10/01/23

10/01/23

10/01/23

10/01/23

10/01/23
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Jessica's Big Little World
Series Premiere

Bedtime Routine

New

Ancient Aliens Special Presentation
documentary

Season Premiere

Unidentified Aerial Phenomena

New

The UnXplained Special Presentation
documentary

Series Premiere

Mystical Structures

New

Hostage 911
crime

Series Premiere
New

Nightwatch

reality

Season Finale

Family Matters

New

The NOEMS first responders treat children across the city,
from kids involved in a car accident to a one-year-old having
a seizure, and find themselves touched by the connection
they feel to their youngest and most vulnerable patients.

Forged in Fire

reality

Season Premiere

On the Road: Texas Showdown

New

Heading to Texarkana, Texas, to the Bill Moran School of
Bladesmithing, the oldest bladesmithing school in the
country, where three of their top smiths will be put through
the ultimate test.

Chucky

horror

Season Premiere

Murder at 1600

New

Chucky finds a new friend 'til the end in the White House;
Jake, Devon and Lexy look for Caroline.

Chucky

horror

Season Premiere

Murder at 1600

New

Chucky finds a new friend 'til the end in the White House;
Jake, Devon and Lexy look for Caroline.

SurrealEstate

science fiction

Season Premiere

Trust the Process

New

Luke struggles to handle an engaged property; Susan falls in
love with a home with a special power.

M 8A-8:15A

M 9P-11P

Tu 9P-10P

Tu 10P-11P

W 9P-10P

W 9P-10P

W 9P-10P

W 9P-10P

W 10P-11P

10/02/23

10/02/23

10/03/23

10/03/23

10/04/23

10/04/23

10/04/23

10/04/23

10/04/23
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10/02/23

10/02/23

10/03/23

10/03/23

10/04/23

10/04/23

10/04/23

10/04/23

10/04/23
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BattleBots

reality

Season Premiere

Champions: Sin City: Let the Slugfests Begin

New

The journey to the Golden Bolt starts now with the first Sin
City Slugfest; eight robots will enter, but only one will punch
its ticket to the tournament of champions; every fight is win
or go home.

Accused: Guilty or Innocent?

documentary

Season Premiere

Protective Mother or Vigilante Murderer?

New

When a mother learns her daughter has been abused by the
teenager's estranged father, the police are called; before the
investigation can gather speed, the father visits
unexpectedly.

The Graham Norton Show

talk

Season Premiere

New

Kylie Minogue, Stephen Graham, David Mitchell, Mawaan
Rizwan and Mae Muller.

Bering Sea Gold

reality

Season Premiere

Captains of Industry

New

As a new Industrial Revolution sweeps Nome, the miners
elevate their operations; a cracked spud may mean disaster
for Shawn; Kris Kelly struggles with faulty equipment; Chris
McCully has a blockbuster start, while Vernon buys an
unorthodox dredge.

The UnXplained

paranormal

Season Premiere

The World Beneath Our Feet

New

Humanity has launched satellites into outer space and
submarines to the ocean floor, but the ground below Earth's
surface remains shrouded in mystery.

Real Murders of Los Angeles

documentary

Series Premiere

Murder on the Marquee

New

After the proprietor of the thriving Silent Movie Theater is
viciously gunned down in his own lobby, the LAPD leans on
luck, a hit TV series and its vast network of informants to
uncover a conspiracy to commit murder.

The Proof Is Out There

documentary

Season Premiere

The Bigfoot Files

New

Tony Harris separates the real from the fake in some of the
most compelling Bigfoot evidence recently captured;
footprint casts from Mount St. Helens may be proof that a
massive, undiscovered primate lives in North America.

Thu 8P-10P

Thu 10P-11P

Thu 11P-12M

F 9P-11P

F 9P-10P

F 9P-10P

F 10P-11P

10/05/23

10/05/23

10/05/23

10/06/23

10/06/23

10/06/23

10/06/23
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10/05/23

10/05/23

10/06/23

10/06/23

10/06/23

10/06/23

10/06/23
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Makeover by Monday

home improvement

Season Premiere

A Fresh Green Slate

New

Jenni Yolo is taking on a young couple's uninspired addition
into a retreat-worthy guest room; by applying new
techniques with limewash paint and installing a DIY laundry
hanging rack, Jenni creates a jungle-like oasis in just three
days.

Heartland Docs, DVM

reality

Season Premiere

Lost & Hound

New

The Schroeders reel in an unexpected catch during a family
boating trip.

Deadly Honeymoons

crime

Series Premiere

Dead Bodies Don't Bruise

New

A couple's long-distance relationship beats the odds,
resulting in a dream wedding and a honeymoon cruise;
however, there are rough seas ahead when one newlywed
goes overboard and the other nurses a bloody cut.

Hidden Frontiers: Arabia

documentary

Season Premiere

Desert Kingdoms -- Part One

New

Reza visits Saudi Arabia's hidden frontier on the brink of
historic change.

Carnival Eats

cooking

Season Finale

Midnight Bao-Boy

New

Noah Cappe gets a good start to his day at the Macon
County Fair in Illinois with the Big Biscuit. Then, he takes a
bite out of street food at the Ninth Avenue Food Festival in
NYC and rings in the 4th of July at the Big Butler Fair in
Pennsylvania.

Amorcito corazén

soap

Series Premiere

Las cosas no salen bien

New

Es cumpleafios de Isabel y sigue creyendo que la maldicién
que le echaron en su fiesta de dieciocho aun la persigue, su
amiga Zoe trata de convencerla de que las desgracias que
han sufrido los hombres que la pretenden son pura
casualidad.

Basketball Wives
reality

Season Premiere
New

Sa 1P-1:30P

Sa 9P-10P

Sa 10P-11P

Su 7:30A-8A

Su 9P-9:30P

M 4P-5p

M 9P-10P

10/07/23

10/07/23

10/07/23

10/08/23

10/08/23

10/09/23

10/09/23
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10/07/23

10/07/23

10/07/23

10/08/23

10/08/23

10/09/23

10/09/23
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Basketball Wives: Orlando

reality

Series Premiere

Welcome to Orlando

New

Mehgan makes a fresh start in Orlando, Fla., seeking
guidance from Shaunie on blending into the social scene;
friends-turned-foes Ashley and Morgan clash and the rest of
the ladies feel forced to pick sides.

Welcome to Rap City

documentary

Series Premiere

Building a City

New

The BET network and hip-hop culture combine their
newfound voices to create the longest running national hip-
hop TV program, "Rap City."

Welcome to Rap City

documentary

Series Premiere

Building a City

New

The BET network and hip-hop culture combine their
newfound voices to create the longest running national hip-
hop TV program, "Rap City."

Street Outlaws vs. the World

reality

Series Premiere

America vs. Australia

New

The Outlaws respond to a barrage of call-out videos by
loading up their cars and shipping them halfway across the
world to battle Australia's wildest and fastest drivers.

Street Outlaws: Farmtruck & AZN Down Under
documentary

Series Premiere

New

The Impact: Atlanta

reality

Season Premiere

Big Moves, Bigger Dreams, Biggest Impact
New

The Impact: Atlanta

reality

Season Premiere

Big Moves, Bigger Dreams, Biggest Impact
New

The Impact: Atlanta

reality

Season Premiere

Big Moves, Bigger Dreams, Biggest Impact
New

Crimefeed
crime

Series Premiere
New

M 10P-11P

Tu 8P-9P

Tu 8P-9P

Tu 8P-10P

Tu 10P-11P

Tu 11P-12M

Tu 11P-12M

Tu 11:30P-12:30A

W 11P-12M

10/09/23

10/10/23

10/10/23

10/10/23

10/10/23

10/10/23

10/10/23

10/10/23

10/11/23

TV

10/09/23

10/10/23

10/10/23

10/10/23

10/10/23

10/11/23

10/11/23

10/11/23

10/12/23
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Keke Wyatt's World
reality

Series Premiere

New

House of Villains

reality

Series Premiere

Welcome to the House of Villains
New

Creepshow
horror

Season Premiere
Cassandra; Smile
New

Vecinos

sitcom

Season Premiere

Vecinos consejeros

New

El hijo de Silvia y Luis no para de llorar y ya no saben qué
hacer. Los vecinos les aconsejan cdmo cuidar al bebé
mientras German improvisa un gimnasio en el vestibulo.

Murdaugh Murders: The Movie

docudrama

Series Premiere

Part 1

New

Alex Murdaugh is the head of a family-led legal dynasty in
South Carolina; his family's hidden crimes begin piling up as
Alex attempts to conceal his own financial felonies and he
falls into a dark spiral.

Naked and Afraid

reality

Season Premiere

Blood and Money

New

An ICU nurse and a banker attempt a 14-day fan challenge
in the rugged Mexican jungle; as food becomes scarce, they
question their will and skill to make it.

Murdaugh Murders: The Movie

docudrama

Series Finale

Part 2

New

Police rush to the Murdaugh home after Alex Murdaugh
reports his wife, Maggie, and son, Paul, dead; with police
and press digging into Alex's life and law firm for leads, he
attempts to derail their investigation with false alibis.

The Walking Dead: Daryl Dixon
drama

Season Finale

Coming Home

New

The Toys That Built America

documentary

Season Premiere

Transforming Toy Invasion

New

In 1983, underdog company Tonka sets out to bring the

Thu 9P-10P

Thu 10P-11:15P

F 10P-11:15P

Sa 8:30A-9A

Sa 8P-10P

Su 8P-9P

Su 8P-10P

Su 9P-11:15P

Su 9P-10P

10/12/23

10/12/23

10/13/23

10/14/23

10/14/23

10/15/23

10/15/23

10/15/23

10/15/23

10/12/23

10/12/23

10/13/23

10/14/23

10/14/23

10/15/23

10/15/23

10/15/23

10/15/23
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transformable robot from Japan to America, but they're soon

confronted by an industry giant as Hasbro has its own
competing toy line.

Rick and Morty

action

Season Premiere

How Poopy Got His Poop Back
New

Fear Thy Neighbor

crime

Season Premiere

The Secret Wife

New

A peaceful suburb turns upside down when a family learns
that the neighbor has kept a secret wife locked in his home

for years; things escalate when the family helps her escape

with her baby, leading to a bitter feud that ends in terrible
bloodshed.

Maine Cabin Masters
reality

Season Finale

New

Fatal Attraction
documentary
Season Premiere
New

Tyler Perry's The Oval

drama

Season Premiere

Turning Tables

New

Victoria devises an alternative strategy after Hunter finds
himself in a dangerous predicament; Bobby finds himself
taking the brunt of Priscilla's hatred toward Sam.

Tyler Perry's The Oval

drama

Season Premiere

Turning Tables

New

Victoria devises an alternative strategy after Hunter finds
himself in a dangerous predicament; Bobby finds himself
taking the brunt of Priscilla's hatred toward Sam.

College Hill: Celebrity Edition

reality

Season Premiere

Welcome to the College Hill Family

New

The celebrities move into the house and go through
orientation at Alabama State University; Tiffany opens up
about grieving for her pet dog, leading to friction with
Joseline.

ET on BET
entertainment
Series Premiere
New

Ms. Pat Settles It
sitcom

Series Premiere
New

Su 11P-11:30P

M 9P-10P

M 9P-10P

M 9P-10P

Tu 9P-10P

Tu 9P-10P

Tu 10P-11P

Tu 10P-10:30P

W 10P-10:30P

10/15/23

10/16/23

10/16/23

10/16/23

10/17/23

10/17/23

10/17/23

10/17/23

10/18/23

10/15/23

10/16/23

10/16/23

10/16/23

10/17/23

10/17/23

10/17/23

10/17/23

10/18/23
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Ms. Pat Settles It
sitcom

Series Premiere
New

Cabin Chronicles Renovation
home improvement

Series Premiere

New

Fully Torqued

auto

Season Finale

Proven Tough

New

Steve gets to work on what will be the ultimate Chevy
Scottsdale. Will this truck survive the most rigorous
conditions? Iconic designer, Nick Tershey swings by to
discuss a Fully Torqued clothing line!

Maine Cabin Masters
reality

Season Premiere

New

Murder At The Cabin

crime

Series Premiere

The Summoning

New

A prominent lawyer, his wife and two sons cherish the
family's cabin in upstate New York as the perfect peaceful
getaway. However, a meticulous plan unfolds one quiet night
at the cottage that will stun authorities and forever decimate
family bonds.

Restoration Road With Clint Harp

home improvement

Season Premiere

Salvaged Texas Cafe

New

Following a devastating fire, a community rebuilds a beloved
café from the ashes, using a team of craftsmen, artisans and
a pre-Civil War era Maryland barn as its timber-framed heart
and soul.

Building Off the Grid
house/garden

Season Premiere
New

The Real Housewives of Beverly Hills
reality

Season Premiere

New

Pawn Stars Do America

reality

Season Premiere

Texas Treasures

New

Rick, Corey and Chum wrangle some wild deals in the Lone
Star State; the guys test-drive a 1968 Buick Riviera, become
riveted by a blacksmith's anvil collection, and meet up with
NFL legend Emmitt Smith.

W 10P-10:30P

F 8P-9P

Sa 11:30A-12P

M 9P-10P

M 10P-11P

Tu 8P-9P

Tu 9P-10P

W 8P-9P

W 8P-10P

10/18/23

10/20/23

10/21/23

10/23/23

10/23/23

10/24/23

10/24/23

10/25/23

10/25/23

10/18/23

10/20/23

10/21/23

10/23/23

10/23/23

10/24/23

10/24/23

10/25/23

10/25/23
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The Haunted Museum

paranormal

Season Premiere

The Cursed Brothel Bed

New

In desperate need of money to pay for her son's medical
treatment, a single mother becomes a sex worker at a legal
brothel. When a murderous ghost begins stalking her, she
must unravel the mystery before she becomes the entity's
next victim.

Zombie House Flipping

reality

Season Premiere

New

Justin Stamper and his team are buying and fixing up
abandoned, bank-owned zombie houses.

Married to Medicine
reality

Season Premiere
New

Lost Women of Highway 20
crime

Series Premiere

Vanished

New

The Curse of Oak Island

reality

Season Premiere

New

Two brothers from Michigan search for buried treasure on
Oak Island off the coast of Nova Scotia.

Mountain Men: Alaska
Series Premiere
New

Barmageddon

game show

Season Premiere

Kelly Clarkson vs. Michelle Rodriguez

New

Music superstar Kelly Clarkson and actress Michelle
Rodriguez act a fool and kick some balls.

Welcome to Wrexham
documentary

Season Finale

Up the Town

New

Hostage 911
crime
Season Finale
New

Keke Wyatt's World
reality

Season Finale

New

Thu 10P-11P

Sa 11A-12P

Su 9P-10P

Su 9P-10P

Tu 10P-11P

Thu 8P-9:30P

M 11P-12M

Tu 10P-11P

Tu 10P-11P

Thu 9P-10P

10/26/23

10/28/23

11/05/23

11/05/23

11/07/23

11/09/23

11/13/23

11/14/23

11/14/23

11/16/23
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10/26/23

10/28/23

11/05/23

11/05/23

11/07/23

11/09/23

11/14/23

11/14/23

11/14/23

11/16/23
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Love After Lockup
reality

Season Finale

New

F 9P-10:30P 11/17/23

Fargo

crime drama

Season Premiere

The Tragedy of the Commons

New Tu 10P-11P 11/21/23
After an unexpected series of events lands Dorothy "Dot"

Lyon in hot water with the authorities, this seemingly typical

Midwestern housewife is suddenly plunged back into a life

she thought she had left behind.

11/17/23

11/21/23



