

Premieres and Finales – October 2023 Newsletter

Network	Show - Description	DayPart	Start	End
MAGNOLIA NETWORK	Ranch to Table cooking Season Premiere Creme Brûlée Day New Elizabeth and her friend Katie have known each other all their lives; normally, they catch up while getting work done on the ranch, but today Elizabeth is bringing dinner to enjoy together; for the occasion, she makes gnocchi and crème brûlée.	Su 1P-1:30P	10/01/23	10/01/23
MAGNOLIA NETWORK	In the Kitchen With Abner and Amanda cooking Season Premiere Sliders, Salads and Slushies New Abner and Amanda show viewers that the best meal in town is in your own kitchen by making everything from scratch; they make smash burger sliders with Abner's burger sauce on homemade brioche buns, a fresh wedge salad and tangerine slushies.	Su 2P-2:30P	10/01/23	10/01/23
	Mira quién baila: iLa revancha! entertainment Series Premiere New	Su 7P-9P	10/01/23	10/01/23
IVESTIGATION INVESTIGATION	Evil Lives Here: The Killer Speaks crime Series Premiere Body in the Barrel New Michelle looks up to her father, but over time, fear and disgust replaces respect. As a teen, her world changes forever as horrific revelations buried for years finally emerge. Now, Michelle's father must answer for his crimes.	Su 9P-10P	10/01/23	10/01/23
	De noche pero sin sueño entertainment Season Premiere New	Su 9P-10P	10/01/23	10/01/23
COOKING	Yum and Yummer cooking Season Premiere Layers of Flavor New Jackson showcases layer after layer of tasty dishes; from a pair of unique lasagnas to a mountainous sandwich to a towering waffle dessert, these stacks are hard to resist.	Su 9:30P-10P	10/01/23	10/01/23
	Jack Osbourne's Night of Terror paranormal Series Premiere Glen Tavern Inn New After years of watching Jack hunt for ghosts from a distance, Sharon Osbourne decides to see what the fuss is about at a century-old inn; when Sharon lands in the crosshairs of a volatile spirit, she grapples with an all-too-real medical emergency.	Su 10P-11P	10/01/23	10/01/23

CARTOON NETWORK.	Jessica's Big Little World Series Premiere Bedtime Routine New	M 8A-8:15A	10/02/23	10/02/23
HISTORY	Ancient Aliens Special Presentation documentary Season Premiere Unidentified Aerial Phenomena New	M 9P-11P	10/02/23	10/02/23
HISTORY	The UnXplained Special Presentation documentary Series Premiere Mystical Structures New	Tu 9P-10P	10/03/23	10/03/23
INVESTIGATION	Hostage 911 crime Series Premiere New	Tu 10P-11P	10/03/23	10/03/23
₽ :Ę	Nightwatch reality Season Finale Family Matters New The NOEMS first responders treat children across the city, from kids involved in a car accident to a one-year-old having a seizure, and find themselves touched by the connection they feel to their youngest and most vulnerable patients.	W 9P-10P	10/04/23	10/04/23
HISTORY	Forged in Fire reality Season Premiere On the Road: Texas Showdown New Heading to Texarkana, Texas, to the Bill Moran School of Bladesmithing, the oldest bladesmithing school in the country, where three of their top smiths will be put through the ultimate test.	W 9P-10P	10/04/23	10/04/23
SY Fy	Chucky horror Season Premiere Murder at 1600 New Chucky finds a new friend 'til the end in the White House; Jake, Devon and Lexy look for Caroline.	W 9P-10P	10/04/23	10/04/23
U.g. network	Chucky horror Season Premiere Murder at 1600 New Chucky finds a new friend 'til the end in the White House; Jake, Devon and Lexy look for Caroline.	W 9P-10P	10/04/23	10/04/23
SY FY	SurrealEstate science fiction Season Premiere Trust the Process New Luke struggles to handle an engaged property; Susan falls in love with a home with a special power.	W 10P-11P	10/04/23	10/04/23

	BattleBots reality Season Premiere Champions: Sin City: Let the Slugfests Begin New The journey to the Golden Bolt starts now with the first Sin City Slugfest; eight robots will enter, but only one will punch its ticket to the tournament of champions; every fight is win or go home.	Thu 8P-10P	10/05/23	10/05/23
A :E	Accused: Guilty or Innocent? documentary Season Premiere Protective Mother or Vigilante Murderer? New When a mother learns her daughter has been abused by the teenager's estranged father, the police are called; before the investigation can gather speed, the father visits unexpectedly.	Thu 10P-11P	10/05/23	10/05/23
BBC AMERICA	The Graham Norton Show <i>talk</i> <i>Season Premiere</i> New Kylie Minogue, Stephen Graham, David Mitchell, Mawaan Rizwan and Mae Muller.	Thu 11P-12M	10/05/23	10/06/23
	Bering Sea Gold reality Season Premiere Captains of Industry New As a new Industrial Revolution sweeps Nome, the miners elevate their operations; a cracked spud may mean disaster for Shawn; Kris Kelly struggles with faulty equipment; Chris McCully has a blockbuster start, while Vernon buys an unorthodox dredge.	F 9P-11P	10/06/23	10/06/23
HISTORY	The UnXplained paranormal Season Premiere The World Beneath Our Feet New Humanity has launched satellites into outer space and submarines to the ocean floor, but the ground below Earth's surface remains shrouded in mystery.	F 9P-10P	10/06/23	10/06/23
OXY GEN	Real Murders of Los Angeles documentary Series Premiere Murder on the Marquee New After the proprietor of the thriving Silent Movie Theater is viciously gunned down in his own lobby, the LAPD leans on luck, a hit TV series and its vast network of informants to uncover a conspiracy to commit murder.	F 9P-10P	10/06/23	10/06/23
HISTORY	The Proof Is Out TheredocumentarySeason PremiereThe Bigfoot FilesNewTony Harris separates the real from the fake in some of themost compelling Bigfoot evidence recently captured;footprint casts from Mount St. Helens may be proof that amassive, undiscovered primate lives in North America.	F 10P-11P	10/06/23	10/06/23

MAGNOLIA NETWORK	Makeover by Monday home improvement Season Premiere A Fresh Green Slate New Jenni Yolo is taking on a young couple's uninspired addition into a retreat-worthy guest room; by applying new techniques with limewash paint and installing a DIY laundry hanging rack, Jenni creates a jungle-like oasis in just three days.	Sa 1P-1:30P	10/07/23	10/07/23
MATIONNAL GEOGRAPHIC WILD	Heartland Docs, DVM reality Season Premiere Lost & Hound New The Schroeders reel in an unexpected catch during a family boating trip.	Sa 9P-10P	10/07/23	10/07/23
INVESTIGATION INVESTIGATION	Deadly Honeymoons crime Series Premiere Dead Bodies Don't Bruise New A couple's long-distance relationship beats the odds, resulting in a dream wedding and a honeymoon cruise; however, there are rough seas ahead when one newlywed goes overboard and the other nurses a bloody cut.	Sa 10P-11P	10/07/23	10/07/23
	Hidden Frontiers: Arabia documentary Season Premiere Desert Kingdoms Part One New Reza visits Saudi Arabia's hidden frontier on the brink of historic change.	Su 7:30A-8A	10/08/23	10/08/23
COOKING	Carnival Eats cooking Season Finale Midnight Bao-Boy New Noah Cappe gets a good start to his day at the Macon County Fair in Illinois with the Big Biscuit. Then, he takes a bite out of street food at the Ninth Avenue Food Festival in NYC and rings in the 4th of July at the Big Butler Fair in Pennsylvania.	Su 9P-9:30P	10/08/23	10/08/23
Unimás	Amorcito corazón soap Series Premiere Las cosas no salen bien New Es cumpleaños de Isabel y sigue creyendo que la maldición que le echaron en su fiesta de dieciocho aún la persigue, su amiga Zoe trata de convencerla de que las desgracias que han sufrido los hombres que la pretenden son pura casualidad.	M 4P-5P	10/09/23	10/09/23
VH-1	Basketball Wives reality Season Premiere New	M 9P-10P	10/09/23	10/09/23

VH-1	Basketball Wives: OrlandorealitySeries PremiereWelcome to OrlandoNewMehgan makes a fresh start in Orlando, Fla., seekingguidance from Shaunie on blending into the social scene;friends-turned-foes Ashley and Morgan clash and the rest ofthe ladies feel forced to pick sides.	M 10P-11P	10/09/23	10/09/23
BET*	Welcome to Rap City documentary Series Premiere Building a City New The BET network and hip-hop culture combine their newfound voices to create the longest running national hip- hop TV program, "Rap City."	Tu 8P-9P	10/10/23	10/10/23
BETA	Welcome to Rap City documentary Series Premiere Building a City New The BET network and hip-hop culture combine their newfound voices to create the longest running national hip- hop TV program, "Rap City."	Tu 8P-9P	10/10/23	10/10/23
P	Street Outlaws vs. the World reality Series Premiere America vs. Australia New The Outlaws respond to a barrage of call-out videos by loading up their cars and shipping them halfway across the world to battle Australia's wildest and fastest drivers.	Tu 8P-10P	10/10/23	10/10/23
(P)	Street Outlaws: Farmtruck & AZN Down Under documentary Series Premiere New	Tu 10P-11P	10/10/23	10/10/23
BET*	The Impact: Atlanta reality Season Premiere Big Moves, Bigger Dreams, Biggest Impact New	Tu 11P-12M	10/10/23	10/11/23
BETxher	The Impact: Atlanta reality Season Premiere Big Moves, Bigger Dreams, Biggest Impact New	Tu 11P-12M	10/10/23	10/11/23
VH1	The Impact: Atlanta reality Season Premiere Big Moves, Bigger Dreams, Biggest Impact New	Tu 11:30P-12:30A	10/10/23	10/11/23
INVESTIGATION	Crimefeed crime Series Premiere New	W 11P-12M	10/11/23	10/12/23

<u>WE</u>	Keke Wyatt's World reality Series Premiere New	Thu 9P-10P	10/12/23	10/12/23
U-C network	House of Villains reality Series Premiere Welcome to the House of Villains New	Thu 10P-11:15P	10/12/23	10/12/23
амс	Creepshow horror Season Premiere Cassandra; Smile New	F 10P-11:15P	10/13/23	10/13/23
Unimás	Vecinos sitcom Season Premiere Vecinos consejeros New El hijo de Silvia y Luis no para de llorar y ya no saben qué hacer. Los vecinos les aconsejan cómo cuidar al bebé mientras Germán improvisa un gimnasio en el vestíbulo.	Sa 8:30A-9A	10/14/23	10/14/23
Lifetime	Murdaugh Murders: The Movie docudrama Series Premiere Part 1 New Alex Murdaugh is the head of a family-led legal dynasty in South Carolina; his family's hidden crimes begin piling up as Alex attempts to conceal his own financial felonies and he falls into a dark spiral.	Sa 8P-10P	10/14/23	10/14/23
	Naked and Afraid reality Season Premiere Blood and Money New An ICU nurse and a banker attempt a 14-day fan challenge in the rugged Mexican jungle; as food becomes scarce, they question their will and skill to make it.	Su 8P-9P	10/15/23	10/15/23
Lifetime	Murdaugh Murders: The Movie docudrama Series Finale Part 2 New Police rush to the Murdaugh home after Alex Murdaugh reports his wife, Maggie, and son, Paul, dead; with police and press digging into Alex's life and law firm for leads, he attempts to derail their investigation with false alibis.	Su 8P-10P	10/15/23	10/15/23
амс	The Walking Dead: Daryl Dixon drama Season Finale Coming Home New	Su 9P-11:15P	10/15/23	10/15/23
HISTORY	The Toys That Built America documentary Season Premiere Transforming Toy Invasion New In 1983, underdog company Tonka sets out to bring the	Su 9P-10P	10/15/23	10/15/23

	transformable robot from Japan to America, but they're soon confronted by an industry giant as Hasbro has its own competing toy line.			
CARTOON NETWORK.	Rick and Morty action Season Premiere How Poopy Got His Poop Back New	Su 11P-11:30P	10/15/23	10/15/23
INVESTIGATION INVESTIGATION	Fear Thy Neighbor crime Season Premiere The Secret Wife New A peaceful suburb turns upside down when a family learns that the neighbor has kept a secret wife locked in his home for years; things escalate when the family helps her escape with her baby, leading to a bitter feud that ends in terrible bloodshed.	M 9P-10P	10/16/23	10/16/23
MAGNOLIA NETWORK	Maine Cabin Masters reality Season Finale New	M 9P-10P	10/16/23	10/16/23
®N≡	Fatal Attraction documentary Season Premiere New	M 9P-10P	10/16/23	10/16/23
BET*	Tyler Perry's The Oval drama Season Premiere Turning Tables New Victoria devises an alternative strategy after Hunter finds himself in a dangerous predicament; Bobby finds himself taking the brunt of Priscilla's hatred toward Sam.	Tu 9P-10P	10/17/23	10/17/23
BETX	Tyler Perry's The Oval drama Season Premiere Turning Tables New Victoria devises an alternative strategy after Hunter finds himself in a dangerous predicament; Bobby finds himself taking the brunt of Priscilla's hatred toward Sam.	Tu 9P-10P	10/17/23	10/17/23
BET*	College Hill: Celebrity Edition reality Season Premiere Welcome to the College Hill Family New The celebrities move into the house and go through orientation at Alabama State University; Tiffany opens up about grieving for her pet dog, leading to friction with Joseline.	Tu 10P-11P	10/17/23	10/17/23
BET*her	ET on BET entertainment Series Premiere New	Tu 10P-10:30P	10/17/23	10/17/23
BET *	Ms. Pat Settles It sitcom Series Premiere New	W 10P-10:30P	10/18/23	10/18/23

BETther	Ms. Pat Settles It sitcom Series Premiere New	W 10P-10:30P	10/18/23	10/18/23
MAGNOLIA	Cabin Chronicles Renovation home improvement Series Premiere New	F 8P-9P	10/20/23	10/20/23
HISTORY	Fully Torqued auto Season Finale Proven Tough New Steve gets to work on what will be the ultimate Chevy Scottsdale. Will this truck survive the most rigorous conditions? Iconic designer, Nick Tershey swings by to discuss a Fully Torqued clothing line!	Sa 11:30A-12P	10/21/23	10/21/23
MAGNOLIA	Maine Cabin Masters reality Season Premiere New	M 9P-10P	10/23/23	10/23/23
INVESTIGATION INVESTIGATION DISCOVERY	Murder At The Cabin crime Series Premiere The Summoning New A prominent lawyer, his wife and two sons cherish the family's cabin in upstate New York as the perfect peaceful getaway. However, a meticulous plan unfolds one quiet night at the cottage that will stun authorities and forever decimate family bonds.	M 10P-11P	10/23/23	10/23/23
MAGNOLIA NETWORK	Restoration Road With Clint Harp home improvement Season Premiere Salvaged Texas Cafe New Following a devastating fire, a community rebuilds a beloved café from the ashes, using a team of craftsmen, artisans and a pre-Civil War era Maryland barn as its timber-framed heart and soul.	Tu 8P-9P	10/24/23	10/24/23
MAGNOLIA NETWORK	Building Off the Grid house/garden Season Premiere New	Tu 9P-10P	10/24/23	10/24/23
bravo	The Real Housewives of Beverly Hills reality Season Premiere New	W 8P-9P	10/25/23	10/25/23
HISTORY	Pawn Stars Do America reality Season Premiere Texas Treasures New Rick, Corey and Chum wrangle some wild deals in the Lone Star State; the guys test-drive a 1968 Buick Riviera, become riveted by a blacksmith's anvil collection, and meet up with NFL legend Emmitt Smith.	W 8P-10P	10/25/23	10/25/23

	The Haunted MuseumparanormalSeason PremiereThe Cursed Brothel BedNewIn desperate need of money to pay for her son's medicaltreatment, a single mother becomes a sex worker at a legalbrothel. When a murderous ghost begins stalking her, shemust unravel the mystery before she becomes the entity'snext victim.	Thu 10P-11P	10/26/23	10/26/23
	Zombie House Flipping reality Season Premiere New Justin Stamper and his team are buying and fixing up abandoned, bank-owned zombie houses.	Sa 11A-12P	10/28/23	10/28/23
bravo	Married to Medicine reality Season Premiere New	Su 9P-10P	11/05/23	11/05/23
INVESTIGATION DISCOVERY	Lost Women of Highway 20 crime Series Premiere Vanished New	Su 9P-10P	11/05/23	11/05/23
HISTORY	The Curse of Oak Island <i>reality</i> <i>Season Premiere</i> <i>New</i> Two brothers from Michigan search for buried treasure on Oak Island off the coast of Nova Scotia.	Tu 10P-11P	11/07/23	11/07/23
HISTORY	Mountain Men: Alaska Series Premiere New	Thu 8P-9:30P	11/09/23	11/09/23
network	Barmageddon game show Season Premiere Kelly Clarkson vs. Michelle Rodriguez New Music superstar Kelly Clarkson and actress Michelle Rodriguez act a fool and kick some balls.	M 11P-12M	11/13/23	11/14/23
FX	Welcome to Wrexham documentary Season Finale Up the Town New	Tu 10P-11P	11/14/23	11/14/23
INVESTIGATION	Hostage 911 crime Season Finale New	Tu 10P-11P	11/14/23	11/14/23
WĘ	Keke Wyatt's World reality Season Finale New	Thu 9P-10P	11/16/23	11/16/23

WE	Love After Lockup reality Season Finale New	F 9P-10:30P	11/17/23	11/17/23
FX	Fargo crime drama Season Premiere The Tragedy of the Commons New After an unexpected series of events lands Dorothy "Dot" Lyon in hot water with the authorities, this seemingly typical Midwestern housewife is suddenly plunged back into a life she thought she had left behind.	Tu 10P-11P	11/21/23	11/21/23